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学　部
Faculties

学科・課程
Departments/Courses

定員
Enrollment

Limit
現　　　　　　　　　　　　員

Current Enrollment

入学
定員

（＊１）

編入学
定員

（＊２）

収容
定員

（＊３）

１年　1st ２年　2nd ３年　3rd ４年　4th ５年　5th ６年　6th 合計　Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

人 文 学 部
Faculty of Humanities

人文学科
Humanities

185 740 71 124 195 87 114 201 59 125 184 87 132 219 304 495 799 

計
Total

185 740 71 124 195 87 114 201 59 125 184 87 132 219 304 495 799 

教 育 学 部
Faculty of Education

学校教育教員養成課程
Programs in Preschool and
School Education

180 720 74 106 180 80 112 192 83 107 190 92 112 204 329 437 766 

計
Total

180 720 74 106 180 80 112 192 83 107 190 92 112 204 329 437 766 

経 済 学 部
Faculty of Economics

経 済 学 科
Economics

130 520 83 48 131 90 38 128 118 41 159 

経 営 学 科
Management

165 660 220 125 345 96 69 165 105 67 172 101 72 173 911 529 1,440

観光政策学科
Tourism and Travel Industry Policy

50 200 25 24 49 30 19 49 43 26 69 

計
Total

345 1,380 220 125 345 204 141 345 225 124 349 262 139 401 911 529 1,440

理 学 部
Faculty of Science

数 理 科 学 科
Mathematical Sciences

50 200 46 6 52 40 13 53 57 3 60 45 5 50 188 27 215 

物理・情報科学科
Physics and Informatics

60 240 58 9 67 52 7 59 73 9 82 44 7 51 227 32 259 

生物・化学科
Biology and Chemistry

4 2 6 7 3 10 11 5 16 

化 　 学 　 科
Chemistry

40 160 27 14 41 30 10 40 34 10 44 18 16 34 109 50 159 

生 物 学 科
Biology

40 160 21 19 40 20 20 40 28 13 41 20 18 38 89 70 159 

地球圏システム科学科
Geosphere Sciences

30 120 22 8 30 20 10 30 30 6 36 29 5 34 101 29 130 

計
Total

220 880 174 56 230 162 60 222 226 43 269 163 54 217 725 213 938 

＊１：New Admission Capacity　＊２： Transfer Capacity　＊３：Total Enrollment Capacity

学 生 数
Number of Students

〔令和６年５月１日現在　As of May 1,2024〕

(備考) 理学部生物・化学科：令和３年度から学生募集停止
　　　　Note：Department of Biology and Chemistry , Faculty of Science has stopped accepting students since AY 2021.
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学　部
Faculties

学科・課程
Departments/Courses

定員
Enrollment

Limit
現　　　　　　　　　　　　員

Current Enrollment

入学
定員

（＊１）

編入学
定員

（＊２）

収容
定員

（＊３）

１年　1st ２年　2nd ３年　3rd ４年　4th ５年　5th ６年　6th 合計　Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

医 学 部
Faculty of Medicine and Health Sciences

医 学 科
School of Medicine

109 10 696 65 45 110 76 51 127 79 37 116 79 40 119 71 41 112 77 49 126 447 263 710

保 健 学 科
School of Health Sciences

120 480 14 108 122 10 114 124 17 106 123 9 107 116 50 435 485

計
Total

229 10 1,176 79 153 232 86 165 251 96 143 239 88 147 235 71 41 112 77 49 126 497 698 1,195

工 学 部
Faculty of Engineering

機 械 工 学 科
Mechanical Engineering

90 5 370 85 5 90 79 10 89 121 10 131 96 10 106 381 35 416

社会建設工学科
Civil and Environmental
Engineering

80 320 62 18 80 69 14 83 88 14 102 62 15 77 281 61 342

応 用 化 学 科
Applied Chemistry 

90 360 60 30 90 56 35 91 90 37 127 64 23 87 270 125 395

電気電子工学科
Electrical and Electronic 
Engineering

80 5 330 77 4 81 74 5 79 116 7 123 64 7 71 331 23 354

知能情報工学科
Information Science and
Engineering

80 10 340 75 7 82 74 10 84 87 16 103 63 13 76 299 46 345

感性デザイン工学科
Architectural Design
and Engineering

55 220 27 28 55 31 24 55 43 31 74 36 29 65 137 112 249

循環環境工学科
Sustainable Environmental
Engineering

55 220 43 11 54 50 10 60 51 17 68 54 14 68 198 52 250

計
Total

530 20 2,160 429 103 532 433 108 541 596 132 728 439 111 550 1,897 454 2,351

農 学 部
Faculty of Agriculture

生物資源環境科学科
Biological and
Environmental Sciences

50 200 30 24 54 31 29 60 28 19 47 24 25 49 113 97 210

生物機能科学科
Biological Chemistry

50 200 19 33 52 23 31 54 22 35 57 17 29 46 81 128 209

計
Total

100 400 49 57 106 54 60 114 50 54 104 41 54 95 194 225 419

共同獣医学部
Joint Faculty of Veterinary Medicine

獣 医 学 科
Veterinary Medicine

150 12 22 34 13 18 31 15 17 32 14 18 32 15 19 34 69 94 163

共同獣医学科
Joint Department of
Veterinary Medicine

30 30 13 18 31 13 18 31

計
Total

30 180 13 18 31 12 22 34 13 18 31 15 17 32 14 18 32 15 19 34 82 112 194

国際総合科学部
Faculty of Global and Science Studies

国際総合科学科
     Global and Science Studies

100 400 36 64 100 38 74 112 36 69 105 36 87 123 146 294 440

計
Total

100 400 36 64 100 38 74 112 36 69 105 36 87 123 146 294 440

合　　　　　計
Total

1,919 30 8,036 1,145 806 1,951 1,156 856 2,012 1,384 815 2,199 1,223 853 2,076 85 59 144 92 68 160 5,085 3,457 8,542

＊１：New Admission Capacity　＊２：Transfer Capacity　＊３：Total Enrollment Capacity
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学 生 数
Number of Students

研 究 科
Graduate Schools

定　　　　　員
Enrollment Limit

現　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　員
Current Enrollment

修士課程
Master's Program

博士課程
Doctoral Program

修 士 課 程
Master's Program

博 士 課 程
Doctoral Program

合　　　　計
Total

入学
定員
（＊１）

収容
定員
（＊２）

入学
定員
（＊１）

収容
定員
（＊２）

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

男
Male

女
Female

計
Total

人 文 科 学 研 究 科
Humanities

8 16 10
(3)

9
(3)

19
(6)

10
(3)

9
(3)

19
(6)

教 育 学
研 究 科
Education

修 士 課 程
Master's Program

7 14 11 11 11 11

専門職学位課程
Professional Degree Program

28 56 17 16 33 17 16 33

経 済 学 研 究 科
Economics

26 52 34
(28)

20
(16)

54
(44)

34
(28)

20
(16)

54
(44)

医 学 系
研 究 科
Medicine

一貫制博士課程
Doctoral Program

33 132 107
(6)

38
(4)

145
(10)

107
(6)

38
(4)

145
(10)

博士前期課程
Master's Program

12 24 13 12 25 13 12 25

博士後期課程
Doctoral Program

5 15 6
(1)

13 19
(1)

6
(1)

13 19
(1)

創成科学
研 究 科
Sciences and 
Technology for 
Innovation

修士課程・博士前期課程
Master's Program

446 892 721
(31)

162
(3)

883
(34)

721
(31)

162
(3)

883
(34)

博士後期課程
Doctoral Program

44 132 107
(22)

22
(6)

129
(28)

107
(22)

22
(6)

129
(28)

東 ア ジ ア 研 究 科
East Asian Studies

10 30 13
(8)

24
(19)

37
(27)

13
(8)

24
(19)

37
(27)

技 術 経 営 研 究 科
Innovation and Technology Management

15 30 27
(8)

8
(3)

35
(11)

27
(8)

8
(3)

35
(11)

連 合 獣 医 学 研 究 科
United Graduate School of Veterinary Science

2 2 4 2 2 4

共 同 獣 医 学 研 究 科
Joint Graduate School of Veterinary Medicine

6 24 30
(16)

23
(14)

53
(30)

30
(16)

23
(14)

53
(30)

 合　計　Total
43
499

86
998 98 333

44(8)
778
(62)

24(3)
214
(22)

68(11)
992
(84)

265
(53)

122
(43)

387
(96)

44(8)
1,043
(115)

24(3)
336
(65)

68(11)
1,379
(180)

鳥 取 大 学 大 学 院
連 合 農 学 研 究 科
United Graduate School of Agricultural 
Sciences,Tottori University

19 57 64
(34)

33
(24)

97
(58)

64
(34)

33
(24)

97
(58)

＊１：New Admission Capacity　＊２：Total Enrollment Capacity （　）は外国人留学生を内数で示す。
Numbers in parentheses indicate international 

students (Included in the total).

注　技術経営研究科の現員欄は専門職学位課程の学生数を示し、計欄の斜体数字は専門職学位課程の学生数を外数で示す。
Note: Current enrollment of  Innovation and Technology Management indicate number of students in the Professional Degree Program, and the figures in italics indicate number 
of students of Professional Degree Program (Not included in the total).

注　連合獣医学研究科の現員欄は、山口大学、鳥取大学、鹿児島大学及び連携大学院の各連合大学の学生数の合計を示す。
　　連合農学研究科の現員欄は、山口大学、鳥取大学、島根大学の各連合大学の学生数の合計を示す。
Note: The figure given for the United Graduate School of Veterinary Science current number of students is the total number of students from Yamaguchi University, Tottori 
University, Kagoshima University, and joint graduate schools.
Note: The figure given for the United Graduate School of Agricultural Sciences current number of students is the total number of students from Yamaguchi University, Tottori 
University, and Shimane University.

〔令和６年５月１日現在　As of May 1,2024〕

(備考)  連合獣医学研究科：平成31年度から学生募集停止
　　　　  Note: Doctoral Program of United Graduate School of Veterinary Science has stopped accepting students since AY 2019.




